WEEK OF APRIL 3rD, 2016

ZION ANNOUNCEMENTS

STATS

HOW GOD’S PEOPLE
RESPONDED TO THE LORD’S
GOODNESS

March 24-25, 2016

Unified Envelopes $2,472.00
Loose $112.56
Total: $2,584.56

March 27, 2016
$5,000.00
$182.60
$10.00
$100.00
$5,292.60

Unified Envelopes
Loose

Facility Improvements
One In Christ

Total:

HOW THE LORD STRENGTH-
ENED HIS PEOPLE THROUGH
THE WORD AND SACRAMENT
Thursday, March 24, 2016:
Attendance: 56
Friday, March 25, 2016 (1:00):
Attendance: 147
Friday, March 25, 2016 (7:00):
Attendance: 53
Sunday, March 27, 2016:
Attendance: 263

CONTACT US

Zion Lutheran Church
133 Commercial Street
Chesaning, MI 48616

989-845-3006

www.zionlutheranwels.com

churchsec@zionlutheranwels.com

Zion Lutheran School
796 Hampton Street
Chesaning, MI 48616
989-845-2377
ZionChesaning@gmail.com

https://www.facebook.com/
ZionChesaning

Sunday, April 3

Monday, April 4

Tuesday, April 5

Wednesday, April 6

Thursday, April 7

Friday, April 8

Saturday, April 9

Sunday, April 10

8:00 am
9:00 am
9:15am
9:25 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
7:00 pm

9:00 am
7:00 pm

3:30 pm

8:00 am

9:00 am

9:15 am

9:25 am
10:30 am
1:00-4:00 pm

7:00 pm

PLANNED GIVING SUNDAY
Worship
Coffee Hour
Sunday School
Adult and Youth Bible
Classes
Worship
Elder’s Visitation
Financial Peace
University

0Odd Job Club
Bible Information Class

Public School
Catechism

THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER

Worship with Holy
Communion

Coffee Hour

Sunday School
Adult and Youth Bible
Classes

Worship with Holy
Communion

Spring Clean-Up and
Tailgate Party
Financial Peace
University

ZION LUTHERAN CHURCH NEWS

SPECIAL VOTERS MEETING: The Coordinating Council has called for a

special Voters' Meeting on Sunday, April 17 at 11:30 a.m. after second ser-
vice. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss and vote on the following pro-
posal by the Coordinating Council:

Due to financial constraints, the Coordinating Council recommends to
the Voters to eliminate the position of Church and School Secretary effective

April 30.




THANK YOU: “Thank you to Pastor Thomford for his prayers and visits during Wayne’s surgery and our

sisters and brothers in Christ for cards, kind words, and visits. God bless you all!” -Wayne and Karen Barckholtz

CHRISTIAN ESTATE PLANNING SEMINAR: Today, April 3, 2016, Pastor John Kenyon will be
presenting a Christian Estate Planning Seminar during Adult Bible Class. He will be talking about three different

things: 1) Encouraging having an estate plan so that all that the Lord has given you will benefit others 2) Show-
ing different ways of making gifts to our congregation Synod. 3) Helping congregations with setting up or main-
taining endowments. If you would like more information or a meeting with Pastor Kenyon, he will be in
Chesaning on Saturday, April 2 and Sunday, April 3. He will also be back in Chesaning Monday, April 11 and
Tuesday, April 12. If you would like to contact him, his number is 414-405-9226 or you can email him at
john.kenyon@wels.net

SPRING CLEAN-UP: 0On Sunday, April 10, 2016, we will hold our annual church and school Clean Up

Day. Please bring your rakes, shovels, brooms, and cleaning supplies. We want to clean the outdoor grounds at

church and school as well as to do some indoor cleaning at church. We will start our cleaning day at 1:00 p.m.
The more help we have, the faster we finish and the more beautiful the buildings and grounds will look. At 4:00
p.m. we will stop work and have a tailgate party with brats at the school pavilion. If you would like to help do-
nate food or other items, please contact Pastor Thomford. In case of rain, the Spring Clean-up will be held Sun-
day, April 24, 2016, from 1:00-4:00 p.m.

LWMS SPRING RALLY: The Lutheran Women Mission Society of the Flint Circuit is having their Spring
Rally on Sunday, April 17,2016 at Salem Lutheran Church in Owosso, MI. All are welcome to attend. Registra-

tion begins at 1:00 p.m. The speaker is Daniel Koeplin for the East Asia Missions.

MLS CONCERT CHOIR: The MLS Concert Choir will be presenting their Homecoming Concert on Sun-
day, April 10, beginning at 7:00 p.m. in the MLS chapel. The Homecoming Concert gives people interested in

attending a full concert by the choir an opportunity to hear them after their return from the annual spring tour. A
free-will offering will be taken.

VOLUNTEER APPRECIATION DINNER: MLS is holding a Volunteer Appreciation Dinner on Sat-
urday, April 16, 2016 at 5:30 p.m. Social hour starts at 5:00 p.m. MLS is blessed to have a large number of vol-

unteers. If you have volunteered or wish to know more about volunteering, please RSVP for the dinner on our

website at www.mlsem.org.

MLS BAND CONCERT: The MLS band presents "A Celebration of God's Gift of Music" concert on Sun-

day, April 17 at 7:00 p.m. Come to the gym and hear different styles of music: sacred, classical, pop and movie
themes. There will be something for all."The Shadows" (a small a capella group) will perform a few vocal num-
bers after the band concert.



http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001RyMSF1_7w68a_EzUCxNWC4RfzcTWGPYO-rQ9LSP-ljC9v1tWMEM-5XwWjbGwqmcWwgYmgqOjD9VOspQECqyA3rQYPO64EWu363MY6Zwm8OO0BSU1nA67ZKaVjNfBZr6BWM6fjqmHsjMKgP0c3XfMAdzIWtGrjTvyn9tuWWE6XaY=&c=IezsHPrOP8ZVnwWrKZmtA9VBPjnTFG-0FvWORmoJNIzxB4tPL5Yp7

